Department of Public Works and Highways (DPWH)

Contract ID Contract Name

Reconstruction of PCCP of Scoured foundation including Retaining Structures along Cordon -

Aurora Boundary Road, S04745LZ, K0400+850, K0401+380. K0401+870, K0402+370

Location of the Contract

QUIRINO DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE

Cabarroguis, Quirino



BAC RESOLUTION DECLARING THE BIDDER WITH THE LOWEST CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BID AND RECOMMENDING AWARD THERETO

RESOLUTION NO. 16-143

WHEREAS, the **DPWH - Quirino District Engineering Office, Cabarroguis, Quirino** advertised the Invitation to Bid for the above-stated Contract in the websites of the DPWH and the PhilGEPs and at a conspicuous place at the premises of the DPWH - Quirino District Engineering Office, Cabarroguis, Quirino continuously for 7 days starting on November 18, 2016;

WHEREAS, in response to the said Invitation, the BAC received 2 bids for the Contract;

16BK0126

Disimungal, Nagtipunan, Quirino

•

1

٠

WHEREAS, on **December 8, 2016**, after the deadline of dropping of Bids, the BAC conducted the Eligibility Check and found <u>1</u> bidder/s eligible and <u>1</u> bidder/s ineligible.

WHEREAS, of the bids from the eligible bidders, $\underline{1}$ bids passed the preliminary examination by the BAC of the Technical and Financial Proposals based on the presence of the submitted documents as against the checklist of required documents, and, consequently, the BAC read and recorded their bids as follows:

Name of Bidder	Total Bid Amount As Read (Php)	Discount Offered
APD CONSTRUCTION	P 14,722,394.33	none

Approved Budget for the Contract is **P14,931,465.70**.

WHEREAS, the BAC, with the assistance of its Technical Working Group, conducted the detailed evaluation of the abovementioned bids on **December 9-12, 2016**, which resulted in the following bids as calculated:

Name of Bidder	Total Bid Amount	% Variance from	Remarks: Corrections and
	As Calculated (Php)	ABC	Observations
APD CONSTRUCTION	P 14,722,394.33	1.4002%	

WHEREAS, upon post-qualification, validation and verification of the eligibility, technical and financial documents submitted by the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Bid, **APD CONSTRUCTION**, the BAC found its bid responsive and, therefore, the bidder is post-qualified;

NOW, THEREFORE, we, the Members of the Bids and Awards Committee, hereby RESOLVED as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- a) To declare **APD CONSTRUCTION** as the Bidder with the Lowest Calculated Responsive Bid for the abovementioned Contract; and
- b) To recommend to the District Engineer of DPWH Quirino District Engineering Office, Cabarroguis, Quirino, for approval, the award of the said Contract to APD CONSTRUCTION at its total submitted bid or total Calculated Bid, whichever is lower, in the amount of Fourteen Million Seven Hundred Twenty Two Thousand Three Hundred Ninety Four Pesos & Thirty Three Centavos (P14,722,394.33) after receipt of the allocation for the project.

RESOLVED, at DPWH- Quirino District Engineering Office, Cabarroquis, Quirino, this 16th day of December, 2016.

NESTOR T. PAGA Chief, Construction Se BAC-Vice Chairman JEREMIAS A. PASC Chief, Planning & Design Section Provisional BAC Member

ARNOLD A. SABUG Assistant District Engineer BAC Chairman

Approved: **District Engineer** 6

CHANGALE ANITA G Administrative Officer V Regular BAC Member DO T. GONZ REYNA

Chief, Maintenance Section Provisional BAC Member